



**State of Oklahoma  
Office of Management and Enterprise Services  
Capital Assets Management  
Construction and Properties Department**

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

<b>Project Name:</b>	Rock Creek Site 15 Rehabilitation Watershed	<b>CAP Project Number:</b>	<b>18139</b>
<b>Project Location:</b>	Murray County	<b>Bid Date:</b>	<b>01/23/1</b>
<b>Using Agency:</b>	Oklahoma Conservation Commission	<b>Project Manager:</b>	<b>Keith Jon</b>

<b>Bidder's Name:</b>	C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES INC.	WYNN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	SEAL MASTERS DBA PAVERS
<b>City, State:</b>	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK	DAVIS, OK
<b>Notes:</b>			
	ADDENDA 1 DAYS 266	ADDENDA 1 DAYS 266	ADDENDA 1 DAYS 266
	AFFIDAVITS X BONDS X	AFFIDAVITS X BONDS X	AFFIDAVITS X BONDS X
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>BASE BID \$1,918,064.36</b>	<b>BASE BID \$2,120,559.00</b>	<b>BASE BID \$2,497,925.00</b>

**UNIT PRICES**

#	ITEM	QTY	Unit Price	TOTALS	QTY	Unit Price	TOTALS	QTY	Unit Price	TOTALS
1	Clearing and Grubbing	job	20,125.00	20,125.00	job	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	job	\$36,280.00	\$36,280.00
2	Structure Removal, Existing Principal Spillway	job	17,250.00	17,250.00	job	\$71,300.00	\$71,300.00	job	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Pollution Control	job	43,413.50	43,412.50	job	\$24,625.00	\$24,625.00	job	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
4	Hydro-Seeding and Hydro-Mulching	14.0	4,025.00	56,350.00	14.0	\$3,750.00	\$52,500.00	14.0	\$4,000.00	\$56,000.00
5	Wave Berm Vegetation	job	10,925.00	10,925.00	job	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	job	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	Hay Mulch	14.5	1,150.00	16,675.00	14.5	\$1,876.00	\$27,202.00	14.5	\$2,500.00	\$36,250.00
7	Construction Surveys	job	14,950.00	14,950.00	job	\$72,100.00	\$72,100.00	job	\$40,250.00	\$40,250.00
8	Mobilization	job	112,125.00	112,125.00	job	\$53,750.00	\$53,750.00	job	\$133,333.00	\$133,333.00
9	Removal of Water	job	132,775.00	32,775.00	job	\$96,300.00	\$96,300.00	job	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
10	Excavation, Common	21,840.0	3.45	75,348.00	21,840.0	\$8.10	\$176,904.00	21,840.0	\$8.00	\$174,720.00
11	Earthfill, Embankment	59,040.0	5.75	339,480.00	59,040.0	\$7.10	\$419,184.00	59,040.0	\$10.00	\$590,400.00
12	Earthfill, Miscellaneous	job	64,687.50	64,687.50	job	\$105,300.00	\$105,300.00	job	\$102,300.00	\$102,300.00
13	Drainfill	455.0	81.65	37,150.75	455.0	\$52.00	\$23,660.00	455.0	\$80.00	\$36,400.00
14	Topsoiling, Auxiliary Spillway	41,000.0	2.21	90,610.00	41,000.0	\$0.80	\$32,800.00	41,000.0	\$3.00	\$123,410.00
15	Diversion	500.0	17.25	8,625.00	500.0	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	500.0	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
16	Concrete	100.0	1,955.00	195,500.00	100.0	\$900.00	\$90,000.00	100.0	\$2,500.00	\$250,000.00
17	Steel Reinforcement	16,601.0	2.01	33,368.01	16,601.0	\$1.00	\$16,601.00	16,601.0	\$2.00	\$33,204.00
18	Reinforced Concrete Pressure Pipe, 42" I.D.	110.0	593.57	65,292.70	110.0	\$630.00	\$69,300.00	110.0	\$900.00	\$99,000.00
19	Plastic Drainage Pipe	745.0	29.90	22,275.50	745.0	\$47.00	\$35,015.00	745.0	\$26.00	\$19,370.00
20	Boring and Jacking	job	360,410.00	360,410.00	job	\$343,000.00	\$343,000.00	job	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
21	Rock Riprap	800	57.50	46,000.00	800	\$62.00	\$49,600.00	800	\$70.00	\$56,000.00
22	Slide Gate, 12-inch	1	16,675.00	16,675.00	1	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
23	Metal Fabrication	job	24,150.00	24,150.00	job	\$30,680.00	\$30,680.00	job	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
24	Conduit Slip-Lining	job	46,575.00	46,575.00	job	\$121,700.00	\$121,700.00	job	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
25	Permanent Fence	5,480.0	5.18	28,386.40	5,480.0	\$6.60	\$36,168.00	5,480.0	\$6.50	\$35,620.00
26	Temporary Fence	4,050.0	4.60	18,630.00	4,050.0	\$6.00	\$24,300.00	4,050.0	\$6.00	\$24,300.00
27	Bronze Monument Plaque	job	3,392.50	3,392.50	job	\$970.00	\$970.00	job	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	Contractor Quality Control	job	91,425.00	91,425.00	job	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	job	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
29	Conduit Abandonment	job	25,495.50	25,495.50	job	\$26,200.00	\$26,200.00	job	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
<b>Excel Calculated TOTALS:</b>				<b>\$1,918,064.36</b>		<b>\$2,120,559.00</b>			<b>\$2,497,925.00</b>	

<b>Bidder's Name:</b>	BEAVERS CONTRACTING L.L.C.				BRUCE DAVIS CONSTRUCTION LLC										
<b>City, State:</b>	AUBREY, TX				EMPORIA, KS										
<b>Notes:</b>	*** NO SEAL ON AFFIDAVIT ***														
	ADDENDA	1	DAYS	266		ADDENDA	1	DAYS	266		ADDENDA		DAYS	266	
	AFFIDAVITS		BONDS	X		AFFIDAVITS	X	BONDS	X		AFFIDAVITS		BONDS		
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>BASE BID</b>	<b>\$1,899,712.75</b>				<b>BASE BID</b>	<b>\$1,671,207.00</b>				<b>BASE BID</b>				

UNIT PRICES										
#	ITEM	QTY	Unit Price	TOTALS	QTY	Unit Price	TOTALS	QTY	Unit Price	TOTALS
1	Clearing and Grubbing	job	25,000.00	25,000.00	job	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	job	\$0.00	
2	Structure Removal, Existing Principal Spillway	job	15,000.00	15,000.00	job	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	job	\$0.00	
3	Pollution Control	job	30,000.00	30,000.00	job	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	job	\$0.00	
4	Hydro-Seeding and Hydro-Mulching	14.0	5,000.00	70,000.00	14.0	\$3,430.00	\$48,020.00	14.0	\$0.00	
5	Wave Berm Vegetation	job	13,000.00	13,000.00	job	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	job	\$0.00	
6	Hay Mulch	14.5	1,500.00	21,750.00	14.5	\$1,930.00	\$27,985.00	14.5	\$0.00	
7	Construction Surveys	job	25,000.00	25,000.00	job	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	job	\$0.00	
8	Mobilization	job	130,000.00	130,000.00	job	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	job	\$0.00	
9	Removal of Water	job	38,000.00	38,000.00	job	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	job	\$0.00	
10	Excavation, Common	21,840.0	4.10	89,544.00	21,840.0	\$3.90	\$85,176.00	21,840.0	\$0.00	
11	Earthfill, Embankment	59,040.0	5.10	301,104.00	59,040.0	\$4.80	\$283,392.00	59,040.0	\$0.00	
12	Earthfill, Miscellaneous	job	55,800.00	55,800.00	job	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	job	\$0.00	
13	Drainfill	455.0	70.00	31,850.00	455.0	\$75.00	\$34,125.00	455.0	\$0.00	
14	Topsoiling, Auxiliary Spillway	41,000.0	1.10	45,100.00	41,000.0	\$1.00	\$41,000.00	41,000.0	\$0.00	
15	Diversion	500.0	8.00	4,000.00	500.0	\$48.00	\$24,000.00	500.0	\$0.00	
16	Concrete	100.0	2,050.00	205,000.00	100.0	\$363.00	\$36,300.00	100.0	\$0.00	
17	Steel Reinforcement	16,601.0	2.25	37,352.25	16,601.0	\$2.07	\$34,364.07	16,601.0	\$0.00	
18	Reinforced Concrete Pressure Pipe, 42" I.D.	110.0	548.00	60,280.00	110.0	\$145.45	\$15,999.50	110.0	\$0.00	
19	Plastic Drainage Pipe	745.0	29.00	21,605.00	745.0	\$107.40	\$80,013.00	745.0	\$0.00	
20	Boring and Jacking	job	300,000.00	300,000.00	job	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	job	\$0.00	
21	Rock Riprap	800	65.00	52,000.00	800	\$45.00	\$36,000.00	800	\$0.00	
22	Slide Gate, 12-inch	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$0.00	
23	Metal Fabrication	job	45,000.00	45,000.00	job	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	job	\$0.00	
24	Conduit Slip-Lining	job	114,000.00	114,000.00	job	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	job	\$0.00	
25	Permanent Fence	5,480.0	6.75	36,990.00	5,480.0	\$5.65	\$30,962.00	5,480.0	\$0.00	
26	Temporary Fence	4,050.0	6.75	27,337.50	4,050.0	\$5.40	\$21,870.00	4,050.0	\$0.00	
27	Bronze Monument Plaque	job	5,000.00	5,000.00	job	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	job	\$0.00	
28	Contractor Quality Control	job	60,000.00	60,000.00	job	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	job	\$0.00	
29	Conduit Abandonment	job	25,000.00	25,000.00	job	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	job	\$0.00	
<b>Excel Calculated TOTALS:</b>			<b>\$1,899,712.75</b>			<b>\$1,671,206.57</b>				

**ET**

)

**8**

es

INC

**0**

LS

5,280.00

),000.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

2,500.00

5,250.00

),250.00

5,333.00

),000.00

1,720.00

),400.00

2,300.00

5,400.00

5,000.00

),000.00

),000.00

5,202.00

5,000.00

5,370.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

),000.00

),000.00

5,620.00

1,300.00

5,000.00

),000.00

),000.00

**925.00**

